Effective Oct. 1, 2004

Fax: 310-379-7199

U.S. Price List
Phone: 888-426-3666
w E S T

Call For Project Bids and RFQ's www.dcwest.com

EEE Ra ritan info@dcwest.com

Cat 5 KVM Switch
Paragon®ll

PART

Matrix Switching Unit
P2-UMT1664M
P2-UMT832M
P2-UMT442
P2-UMT242
P2-UMT1664S
P2-UMT832S

User Station
P2-UST

User Station Value Packs
P2-M2-Bundle
P2-M4-Bundle

Computer Interface Module
(CIM)

P2CIM-PS2
P2CIM-PS2-32PAC
P2CIM-PS2-64PAC
P2CIM-SUN

P2CIM-USB

P2CIM-SUSB

Accessories
P2-MEMCARD
RUST-LM304

Power Control
PCR8-15-PK
PCR8A-15-PK
PCS12-20-PK
PCS12-20LPK
PCS12A-20-PK
PCS20-20-PK
PCS20-20L-PK
PCS20A-20-PK

Extended Warranty
WARP2-UMT1664M/24A-1
WARP2-UMT1664M/24A-2
WARP2-UMT1664S/24A-1
WARP2-UMT1664S/24A-2
WARP2-UMT832M/24A-1
WARP2-UMT832M/24A-2
WARP2-UMT832S/24A-1
WARP2-UMT832S/24A-2
WARP2-UMT442/24A-1
WARP2-UMT442/24A-2
WARP2-UMT242/24A-1
WARP2-UMT242/24A-2
WARP2-UST/24A-1
WARP2-UST/24A-2

Multi-User, Multi-Platform

Control 16, 32, 42, or 64 servers (expandable to 10,000) from 2, 4, 8, or 16 user consoles
(expandable to 64) with Category 5 UTP cable up to 1,000 feet

DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
P2 Cat 5 Matrix Switch; 16-User, 64 port; expansion slot (for memory card), stacking ports, network port $9,770.75  $11,495.00
P2 Cat 5 Matrix Switch; 8-User, 32 port; expansion slot (for memory card), stacking ports, network port $5,100.00 $6,000.00
P2 Cat 5 Matrix Switch; 4-User, 42 port; expansion slot (for memory card), network port $3,825.00 $4,500.00
P2 Cat 5 Matrix Switch; 2-User, 42 port; network port $2,550.00 $3,000.00
P2 Cat 5 Matrix Stacking Switch; 0-User, 64 ports for stacking onto P2-UMT1664 unit $9,675.60  $10,995.00
P2 Cat 5 Matrix Stacking Switch; 0-User, 32 ports for stacking onto P2-UMT832 unit $4,835.60 $5,495.00
Select one for each user console connected to a Paragon switch

Paragon Il User Station; Analog access point with PS/2, USB, and SUN consoles $807.50 $950.00
Paragon IP Value Pack; includes (2) P2-UST, (1) IPR-M2 $3,795.25 $3,995.00
Paragon IP Value Pack; includes (4) P2-UST, (1) IPR-TR364 $7,595.25 $7,995.00

Select one for each server, PC, or network device connected to a Paragon switch

Paragon Il CIM for PS/2 $148.75 $175.00
Bulk pack of 32 P2CIM-PS2 $4,464.00 $4,960.00
Bulk pack of 64 P2CIM-PS2 $8,352.00 $9,280.00
Paragon Il CIM for SUN $148.75 $175.00
Paragon Il CIM for USB $127.50 $150.00
Paragon Il CIM for SUN USB $127.50 $150.00
Paragon Il NVRAM Card for 10,000 channels $675.00 $750.00
19" standard rackmount brackets for Raritan model P2-UST $31.50 $35.00
For Paragon Il and Dominion Series

8 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 15A, NEMA 5-15P, NEMA 5-15R, 1U $457.60 $520.00
8 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 220V, 10A, IEC320 C14 P, IEC320 C13 R, 1U $457.60 $520.00
12 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA 5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $633.60 $720.00
12 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA L5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $633.60 $720.00
12 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 220V, 10A, IEC320 C14 P, IEC320 C13 R, zero-U $633.60 $720.00
20 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA 5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $721.60 $820.00
20 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA L5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $721.60 $820.00
20 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 220V, 16A, IEC320 C20 P, IEC320 C13 R, zero-U $809.60 $920.00
Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)

1-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT1664M Gold $2,069.10 $2,299.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT1664M Platinum $2,586.38 $2,873.75
1-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT1664S Gold $1,979.10 $2,199.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT1664S Platinum $2,473.88 $2,748.75
1-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT832M Gold $1,080.00 $1,200.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT832M Platinum $1,350.00 $1,500.00
1-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT832S Gold $989.10 $1,099.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT832S Platinum $1,236.38 $1,373.75
1-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT242 Gold $810.00 $900.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT242 Platinum $1,012.50 $1,125.00
1-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT242 Gold $540.00 $600.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UMT242 Platinum $675.00 $750.00
1-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UST Gold $171.00 $190.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for P2-UST Platinum $213.75 $237.50
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Cat 5 KVM Switch Multi-User, Multi-Platform

Paragon®

Matrix Switching Unit
UMT1664-RK
UMT8-RK
UMT442-RK
UMT242-RK
UMT2161-RK

User Station
UST1

User Station Value Packs

M2-Bundle
M4-Bundle

Computer Interface Module

UKVMPD
UKVMPD-32PAC
UKVMPD-64PAC
UKVMP

UKVMC
UKVMP2

CIMPACS8-RK
UKVMP-x330
UKVMC-x330

UKVMSPD
UKVMSPD-10PAC
UKVMSPD-20PAC
UKVMSPD-40PAC
USKVMPD
USKVMP
USKVMPA
USKVMC
UUSBPD
AUPUSBC
AUATC

Accessories
UKVMSPD
RUST-1U
URKVMG
URSKVM
HUBPACS8-RK
CHD15EX01
TER-RJ45

Extended Warranty
WARUMT1664/24A-1
WARUMT1664/24A-2
WARUMTS8/24A-1
WARUMT8/24A-2
WARUMT442/24A-1
WARUMT442/24A-2
WARUMT242/24A-1
WARUMT242/24A-2
WARUMT2161/24A-1
WARUMT2161/24A-2
WARUST1/24A-1
WARUST1/24A-2
WARCIMPAC/24A-1
WARCIMPAC/24A-2
WARHUBPAC/24A-1
WARHUBPAC/24A-2

Control 16, 32, 42, or 64 servers from 2, 4, 8, or 16 user consoles (expandable to 64) with Category
5 UTP cable up to 1,000 feet

DCW Prices  MSRP US$
16-User, 64-Channel Model UMT1664; with 19" rack mount brackets $9,770.75  $11,495.00
8-User, 32-Channel Model UMTS8; with 19" rack mount brackets $5,100.00 $6,000.00
4-User, 42-Channel Model UMT442; with 19" rack mount brackets $3,825.00 $4,500.00
2-User, 42-Channel Model UMT242; with 19" rack mount brackets $2,550.00 $3,000.00
2-User, 16-Channel Model UMT2161; with 19" rack mount brackets $1,700.00 $2,000.00
Select one for each user console connected to a Paragon switch
To connect one user console (keyboard, monitor, mouse) $807.50 $950.00
Paragon IP Value Pack; includes (2) UST1, (1) IPR-M2 $3,795.25 $3,995.00
Paragon IP Value Pack; includes (4) UST1, (1) IPR-TR364 $7,595.25 $7,995.00
Select one for each server, PC, or network device connected to a Paragon switch
Connect one PC (DirectConnect CIM) $148.75 $175.00
Bulk pack of 32 UKVMPD (DirectConnect CIM) $4,216.00 $4,960.00
Bulk pack of 64 UKVMPD (DirectConnect CIM) $7,888.00 $9,280.00
Connect one PC $148.75 $175.00
Connect one PC—with KVM ports for local access $233.75 $275.00
Connect one PC—expand to 16 users $191.25 $225.00
Connect eight PCs—expand to 16 users; Model CIMPACS; with rack mount brackets; requires CCPTdd
cable/PC $850.00 $1,000.00
Connect to rack of IBM x330 1U servers $148.75 $175.00
Connect to rack of IBM x330 1U servers—with KVM ports for local access $233.75 $275.00
Connect one PC - chain up to 42 total servers (DirectConnect Z-CIM, requires one TER-RJ45 terminator
per chain) $153.00 $180.00
Bulk pack of 10 UKVMSPD (DirectConnect Z-CIM) $1,408.00 $1,600.00
Bulk pack of 20 UKVMSPD (DirectConnect Z-CIM) $2,640.00 $3,000.00
Bulk pack of 40 UKVMSPD (DirectConnect Z-CIM) $4,928.00 $5,600.00
Connect one Sun computer with HD15 video (DirectConnect CIM) $148.75 $175.00
Connect one Sun computer with HD15 video $165.75 $195.00
Connect one Sun computer with 13W3/composite sync video; includes USKVMP and AVGACs $212.50 $250.00
Connect one Sun computer—and KVM ports for local access $242.00 $275.00
Connect one USB computer (DirectConnect CIM) $127.50 $150.00
Connect one USB computer—with KVM ports for local access $233.75 $275.00
Connect one Serial console device—with KV ports for local access $250.75 $295.00
Connect your local personal computer for access from one User Station (UST1) $153.00 $180.00
19" Rack Mount Brackets for UST1 (1U) $29.75 $35.00
Receiver—To connect a user console (keyboard, monitor, mouse) directly to a CIM for PC, USB, Serial $250.75 $295.00
Receiver—To connect a user console (keyboard, monitor, mouse) directly to a CIM for Sun $250.75 $295.00
Connect eight PC/USB/Sun CIMs—expand to 32 users; 1U with rack mount brackets $1,530.00 $1,800.00
6" Video extension cable (for "DirectConnect" CIMs/Z-CIMs) $9.00 $10.00
RJ45 terminator (one required per chain of Z-CIMs) $4.50 $5.00
Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)
1-Yr Extended Warranty for UMT1664 Gold $2,069.10 $2,299.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for UMT1664 Platinum $2,586.38 $2,873.75
1-Yr Extended Warranty for UMT8 Gold $1,080.00 $1,200.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for UMT8 Platinum $1,350.00 $1,500.00
1-Yr Extended Warranty for UMT442 Gold $810.00 $900.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for UMT442 Platinum $1,012.50 $1,125.00
1-Yr Extended Warranty for UMT242 Gold $540.00 $600.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for UMT242 Platinum $675.00 $750.00
1-Yr Extended Warranty for UMT2161 Gold $360.00 $400.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for UMT2161 Platinum $450.00 $500.00
1-Yr Extended Warranty for UST1 Gold $171.00 $190.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for UST1 Platinum $213.75 $237.50
1-Yr Extended Warranty for CIMPAC8 Gold $180.00 $200.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for CIMPACS8 Platinum $225.00 $250.00
1-Yr Extended Warranty for HUBPACS8 Gold $324.00 $360.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for HUBPAC8 Platinum $405.00 $450.00

Cables - Use industry-standard Category 5e and Category 6 UTP cables to connect User Stations and Computer Interface Modules to Matrix Switching Unit and to

cascade Matrix Switching Units
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Cat 5 KVM Switch Single-User, PC Platform

Z-Series™ Z4200U Chain and control up to 42 servers with Category 5 UTP cable up to 1,000 feet

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
KVM Drawer
TZ1500-KIT Z-Console Starter Kit; Model TZ1500 42 port Industrial KVM Drawer, 15" LCD Panel, keyboard, touchpad, $2,495.00

built-in USTS, 1U. Includes (3) UKVMSPD, (1) TER-RJ45, (3) 6' Category 5e UTP cables.

$2,195.60

TZ1500 Z-Console Model TZ1500 42 port Industrial KVM Drawer, 15" LCD panel, keyboard, touchpad, built-in $2,295.00

USTS, 1U. $2,019.60
Starter Kit

Starter Kit includes (1) USTS, (3) UKVMSPD, (1) TER-RJ45, (1) power supply, (2) 6' Category 5e UTP
Z4200U-KIT2 cables, and (1) 30' Category 5e UTP cable. $743.60 $845.00
Value Pack

IP-Reach Z-Series value pack; includes (1) IPR-M1, (1) Z4200U-KIT2, (5) UKVMSPD, and (1) CCPT06
Z4200U-IPPAC cable. $3,515.60 $3,995.00
Computer Interface Module

Connect one PC to Z4200U chain, Paragon Ready™ (DirectConnect Z-CIM, requires one TER-RJ45
UKVMSPD terminator per chain) $153.00 $180.00
UKVMSPD-10PAC Bulk pack of 10 UKVMSPD, Paragon Ready™ (DirectConnect Z-CIM) $1,408.00 $1,600.00
UKVMSPD-20PAC Bulk pack of 20 UKVMSPD, Paragon Ready™ (DirectConnect Z-CIM) $2,640.00 $3,000.00
UKVMSPD-40PAC Bulk pack of 40 UKVMSPD, Paragon Ready™ (DirectConnect Z-CIM) $4,928.00 $5,600.00
UKVMSC Connect one PC to Z4200U chain—with KVM ports for local access, Paragon Ready™ $242.00 $275.00
User Station

Connect one user console (keyboard, monitor, mouse) with Category 5 UTP cable to Z4200U Z-CIM
USTS (includes (1) 6V/1.4A Power Supply and (1) RJ45 Terminator) $293.25 $345.00
Accessories
TER-RJ45 RJ45 terminator (one required per chain of Z-CIMs) $4.50 $5.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)
WARTZ1500/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for TZ1500 Gold $403.92 $459.00
WARTZ1500/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for TZ1500 Platinum $504.90 $573.75
Cables - Use industry-standard Category 5e and Category 6 UTP cables to connect User Station/KVM Drawer and Computer Interface Modules
KVM Switch Multi-User, Multi-Platform

4

MasterConsole™ MX Control 8, 16 computers, expandable to 1,024, from 4 user consoles
PART DESCRIPTION PRICEUS $
MX48 4-User, 8—Channel Model $1,695.75 $1,995.00
MX416 4-User, 16-Channel Model $2,545.75 $2,995.00
PC Cables Connect each PS/2 or AT* computer to MX4
CCP20 6.5’ (2 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCP40 13' (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCP60 20’ (6 M) $56.55 $65.00
CCP150 50’ (15 M) $191.40 $220.00
CCPTO06 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 2’ (0.6 M) $30.45 $35.00
CCPT20 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 6.5’ (2 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCPT40 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 13’ (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCPT90 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 30’ (9 M) $69.60 $80.00
*APSAT AT keyboard/serial mouse adapter for above cables $4.35 $5.00
User Console Cables Connect each user console to MX4
CCPO6F 2' (0.6 M) $30.45 $35.00
CCP40F 13' (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCP60F 20’ (6 M) $56.55 $65.00
CCPT20F New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 20' (6 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCPT90F New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 30' (9 M) $69.60 $80.00
Cascade Cables Cascade two MX4 units
CCP10E 3 (1 M) $30.45 $35.00
CCP20E 6.5 (2 M) $39.15 $45.00
CCP40E 13' (4 M) $47.85 $55.00
CCP60E 20’ (6 M) $56.55 $65.00
CCP90E 30" (9 M)
Accessories
BRKT1U 19" Rack Mount Brackets for MX48 (1U) $26.10 $30.00
BRKT2U 19” Rack Mount Brackets for MX416 (2U) $47.85 $55.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)
WARMX48/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for MX48 Gold $359.10 $399.00
WARMX48/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for MX48 Platinum $448.88 $498.75
WARMX416/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for MX416 Gold $539.10 $599.00
WARMX416/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for MX416 Platinum $673.88 $748.75

Extension Products - See Remote Access and Control Products to extend computers or user consoles; extend/cascade units up to 6 miles via Fiber; or control from

anywhere in the world over TCP/IP
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KVM Switch Multi-User, Multi-Platform

MasterConsole™ MXU2 Control 8, 16 computers, expandable to 128, from 2 user consoles

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
MXU28 2-User (one local KVM port/one Cat 5 extension port), 8-Channel Model, Paragon Ready™ $930.75 $1,095.00
MXU216 2-User (one local KVM port/one Cat 5 extension port), 16-Channel Model, Paragon Ready™ $1,440.75 $1,695.00
URKVMG Receiver—RJ45 jack and PC KVM ports for extended User Console $250.75 $295.00
MXU28G Combination Kit (MXU28 and URKVMG) $1,100.75 $1,295.00
MXU216G Combination Kit (MXU216 and URKVMG) $1,610.75 $1,895.00
PC Cables Connect each PS/2 or AT* computer to MXU2

CCP20 6.5’ (2 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCP40 13' (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCP60 20’ (6 M) $56.55 $65.00
CCP150 50’ (15 M) $191.40 $220.00
CCPT06 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 2’ (0.6 M) $30.45 $35.00
CCPT20 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 6.5’ (2 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCPT40 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 13’ (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCPT90 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 30’ (9 M) $69.60 $80.00
*APSAT AT keyboard/serial mouse adapter for above cables $4.35 $5.00
Accessories

RMXU2-1U 19" Rack Mount Brackets for MXU28 (1U) $43.50 $50.00
RMXU2-2U 19” Rack Mount Brackets for MXU216 (2U) $52.20 $60.00
RCMA-1U 19” Rack Mount Bracket Kit for MXU28 with Cable Management Assembly $65.25 $75.00
RCMA-2U 19” Rack Mount Bracket Kit for MXU216 with Cable Management Assembly $73.95 $85.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)

WARMXU28/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for MXU28 Gold $197.10 $219.00
WARMXU28/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for MXU28 Platinum $246.38 $273.75
WARMXU216/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for MXU216 Gold $305.10 $339.00
WARMXU216/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for MXU216 Platinum $381.38 $423.75

Extension Products - See Remote Access and Control Products to extend computers or user consoles; extend/cascade units up to 6 miles via Fiber; or control from
anywhere in the world over TCP/IP
Adapters, Converters, Emulators - See Adapters, Converters and Emulators to connect Sun, Mac, USB computers, Serial devices; sync on green video

MasterConsole™ SMX Control 8 or 16 Sun servers, expandable to 256, from up to 4 Sun user consoles (Sun keyboard,

monitor, and mouse)
PART DESCRIPTION PRICEUS $
SMX18 1-User, 8—Channel Model $1,610.75 $1,895.00
SMX416 4-User, 16—Channel Model $3,395.75 $3,995.00
Sun Server Cables Connect each Sun server to SMX—13W3 video/8-pin mini-DIN keyboard
CCS06 2' (0.6 M) $69.60 $80.00
CCS20 6.5" (2 M) $87.00 $100.00
CCS40 13’ (4 M) $108.75 $125.00
CCS60 20" (6 M) $126.15 $145.00
CCS90 30’ (9 M) $152.25 $175.00
CCS120 40' (12 M) $182.70 $210.00
CCS160 54’ (16 M) $195.75 $225.00
CCS190 63’ (19 M) $221.85 $255.00
User Console Cables Connect each user console to SMX—13W3 video/8-pin mini-DIN keyboard
CCSO06F 2' (0.6 M) $69.60 $80.00
CCS20F 6.5" (2 M) $87.00 $100.00
CCS40F 13’ (4 M) $108.75 $125.00
CCS60F 20" (6 M) $126.15 $145.00
CCS90F 30" (9 M) $152.25 $175.00
CCS120F 40’ (12 M) $182.70 $210.00
CCS160F 54’ (16 M) $195.75 $225.00
CCS190F 63’ (19 M) $221.85 $255.00
Cascade Cables Cascade two SMX units
CCP10E 3 (1 M) $30.45 $35.00
CCP20E 6.5" (2 M) $39.15 $45.00
CCP40E 13" (4 M) $47.85 $55.00
CCP60E 20" (6 M) $56.55 $65.00
CCP90E 30" (9 M) $69.60 $80.00
Accessories
BRKT1U 19" Rack Mount Brackets for SMX18/SMX28 (1U) $26.10 $30.00
BRKT2U 19" Rack Mount Brackets for SMX416 (2U) $47.85 $55.00
ASUSB Converter for USB—Convert SUN USB port to SUN 8-pin mini-DIN keyboard/mouse $73.95 $85.00
1396C VGA H&V Sync to Sun Composite Sync Converter - VGA HD15(M) to 13W3(F) $30.45 $35.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)
WARSMX18/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for SMX18 Gold $341.10 $379.00
WARSMX18/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for SMX18 Platinum $426.38 $473.75
WARSMX28/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for SMX28 Gold $449.10 $499.00
WARSMX28/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for SMX28 Platinum $561.38 $623.75
WARSMX416/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for SMX416 Gold $719.10 $799.00
WARSMX416/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for SMX416 Platinum $898.88 $998.75
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KVM Switch Single-User, Multi-Platform

MasterConsole™ Il

PART

MCC4
MCC8
MCC16
MCC16R

Value Packs
MCC8-IPPAC

MCC16-IPPAC

PC Cables
CCP20
CCP40
CCP60
CCP150
CCPTO06
CCPT20
CCPT40
CCPT90
*APSAT

User Console Extension Cables

PCE60
PCES80
PCE110

Accessories
RMCS4
RMCS8
RMCS16

Extended Warranty
WARMCC4/24A-1
WARMCC4/24A-2
WARMCCS8/24A-1
WARMCC8/24A-2
WARMCC16/24A-1
WARMCC16/24A-2
WARMCC16R/24A-1
WARMCC16R/24A-2

Control 4, 8, 16 computers, expandable to 256, from one keyboard, monitor, and mouse
DESCRIPTION

4—Channel Model

8—Channel Model

16—Channel Model
16—Channel Rack Mount Model

IP-Reach MCC8 Value Pack; includes (1) IPR-M1, (1) MCCS8, (1) RMCSS, (4) CCPT20, (4) CCPTA40, (1)
IP-Reach MCC16 Value Pack; includes (1) IPR-ML, (1) MCC16, (1) RMCS16, (8) CCPT20, (8) CCPT40,
(1) CCPTO6

Connect each PS/2 or AT* computer to MasterConsole Il
6.5’ (2 M)

13' (4 M)

20’ (6 M)

50" (15 M)

New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 2’ (0.6 M)

New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 6.5’ (2 M)

New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 13’ (4 M)

New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 30’ (9 M)

AT keyboard/serial mouse adapter for above cables

Extend each user console from MasterConsole Il
20’ (6 M)

28' (8 M)

37" (11 M)

19” Rack Mount Brackets for MCC4 (1U)
19” Rack Mount Brackets for MCC8 (1U)
19” Rack Mount Brackets for MCC16 (2U)

Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)
1-Yr Extended Warranty for MCC4 Gold

2-Yr Extended Warranty for MCC4 Platinum

1-Yr Extended Warranty for MCC8 Gold

2-Yr Extended Warranty for MCC8 Platinum

1-Yr Extended Warranty for MCC16 Gold

2-Yr Extended Warranty for MCC16 Platinum

1-Yr Extended Warranty for MCC16R Gold

2-Yr Extended Warranty for MCC16R Platinum

DCW Prices MSRP US$
$590.75 $695.00
$760.75 $895.00

$1,100.75 $1,295.00
$1,168.75 $1,375.00
$3,110.55 $3,495.00
$3,377.55 $3,795.00
$34.80 $40.00
$43.50 $50.00
$56.55 $65.00
$191.40 $220.00
$30.45 $35.00
$34.80 $40.00
$43.50 $50.00
$69.60 $80.00
$4.35 $5.00
$82.65 $95.00
$95.70 $110.00
$108.75 $125.00
$39.15 $45.00
$47.85 $55.00
$56.55 $65.00
$125.10 $139.00
$156.38 $173.75
$161.10 $179.00
$201.38 $223.75
$233.10 $259.00
$291.38 $323.75
$247.50 $275.00
$309.38 $343.75

Extension Products - See Remote Access and Control Products to extend computers or user consoles; extend/cascade units up to 6 miles via Fiber; or control from

anywhere in the world over TCP/IP

Adapters, Converters, Emulators - See Adapters, Converters and Emulators to connect Sun, Mac, USB computers, Serial devices; sync on green video

Raritan/PepperCon KVM Switch and LARA IP System

Single-User, Multi-Platform

PepperCon
PART

Peppercon 16011P
Peppercon 1601

Peppercon 16011P Bundle

Peppercon 801IP

Peppercon 801IP Bundle

PC Cables
PP052
PP053
PP056
PP055

Peppercon Smart Start PDU's

SS1x8
SS2x4
SS1x8 IP
SS2x4 IP
SS1x8-1
SS2x4-1 IP
SS1x8-1 1P
SS2x4-1 IP

Peppercon Smart Start Hubs

SSH-2
SSH-4

LARA IP Device
LARA IP Device

Control 8, 16 computers, from one keyboard, monitor, and mouse locally or IP
DESCRIPTION

16—Channel Model, one Local and one IP

16—Channel Model, one Local

16—Channel Model, one Local and one IP includes cables (1.8M) and rack mount
8-Channel Model, one Local and one IP

8—Channel Model, one Local and one IP includes cables (1.8M) and rack mount

Connect each PS/2 or AT* computer to MasterConsole Il
1.8 M CPU cable

3.0 M CPU cable

6.0 M CPU cable

10.0 M CPU cable

Power Management Strips (110v or 220v) locally or via IP
Smart Start 1x8 (8 Power sockets), 220V

Smart Start 2x4 (2x4 Power sockets), 220V

Smart Start 1x8 (8 Power sockets), + Web 220V

Smart Start 2x4 (8 Power sockets), + Web 220V

Smart Start 1x8 (8 Power sockets), 110V

Smart Start 2x4 (2x4 Power sockets), 110V

Smart Start 1x8 (8 Power sockets), + Web 110V

Smart Start 2x4 (8 Power sockets), + Web 110V

Power Management Hubs
Smart Start Cascading Hub 2-port to connect two Power Strips together
Smart Start Cascading Hub 4-port to connect four Power Strips together

Inexpensive Remote IP Access Devices
Secure Remote IP Access to any connected device via the Internet, with SSL encryption

To order by phone: 888-426-3666 Monday to Friday 9AM - 5PM PST
To order online: www.dcwest.com

DCW Prices MSRP US$
$2,463.12 $2,799.00
$879.12 $999.00
$2,639.12 $2,999.00
$1,495.12 $1,699.00
$1,671.12 $1,899.00
$24.92 $28.00
$49.84 $56.00
$71.20 $80.00
$106.80 $120.00
$434.13 $499.00
$521.13 $599.00
$651.63 $749.00
$738.63 $849.00
$434.13 $499.00
$477.63 $549.00
$782.13 $899.00
$869.13 $999.00
$17.10 $19.00
$62.10 $69.00
$889.11 $999.00
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KVM Switch Single-User, Multi-Platform

CompuSwitch® Control 2, 4, 8 computers, expandable to 64, from one keyboard, monitor, mouse

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
CS2 2—Channel Desktop Model $272.00 $320.00
Cs4 4—Channel Desktop Model $335.75 $395.00
Cs8 8—Channel Desktop Model $505.75 $595.00
CS4R 4—Channel Rack Mount Model $382.50 $450.00
CS8R 8—Channel Rack Mount Model $552.50 $650.00
PC Cables Connect each PS/2 or AT* computer to CompuSwitch

CCP20 6.5" (2 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCP40 13’ (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCP60 20" (6 M) $56.55 $65.00
CCP150 50’ (15 M) $191.40 $220.00
CCPTO06 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 2’ (0.6 M) $30.45 $35.00
CCPT20 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 6.5 (2 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCPT40 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 13’ (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCPT90 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 30’ (9 M) $69.60 $80.00
*APSAT AT keyboard/serial mouse adapter for above cables $4.35 $5.00
User Console Extension Cables Extend each user console from CompuSwitch

PCE60 20" (6 M) $82.65 $95.00
PCES80 28' (8 M) $95.70 $110.00
PCE110 37 (11 M) $108.75 $125.00
Accessories

RCS24 19” Rack Mount Brackets for CS2/CS4 (1U) $39.15 $45.00
RCS8 19" Rack Mount Brackets for CS8 (1U) $47.85 $55.00
A10D2-06MP 6V/1.4A DC Adapter (required when cascading CompuSwitch, using Converters, or using Extension Produ $17.40 $20.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)

WARCS2/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for CS2 Gold $57.60 $64.00
WARCS2/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for CS2 Platinum $72.00 $80.00
WARCS4/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for CS4 Gold $71.10 $79.00
WARCS4/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for CS4 Platinum $88.88 $98.75
WARCS8/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for CS8 Gold $107.10 $119.00
WARCS8/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for CS8 Platinum $133.88 $148.75
WARCS4R/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for CS4R Gold $81.00 $90.00
WARCS4R/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for CS4R Platinum $101.25 $112.50
WARCS8R/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for CS8R Gold $117.00 $130.00
WARCS8R/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for CS8R Platinum $146.25 $162.50

Extension Products - See Remote Access and Control Products to extend computers or user consoles; extend/cascade units up to 6 miles via Fiber; or control from
anywhere in the world over TCP/IP
Adapters, Converters, Emulators - See Adapters, Converters and Emulators to connect Sun, Mac, USB computers, Serial devices; sync on green video

KVM Switch Single-User, PC Platform
SwitchMan® Control 2, 4 PCs from one keyboard, monitor, mouse

PART DESCRIPTION PRICEUS $
Sw2 2—Channel Model $101.15 $119.00
Sw4 4—Channel Model $135.15 $159.00
SwW2-2C SW2 with (2) CSWT18 cables $135.15 $159.00
Sw4-2C SW4 with (2) CSWT18 cables $169.15 $199.00
PC Cables* Connect each PC to SwitchMan

CSWT18 6’ (1.8M) premium ultra-thin KVM cable for PS/2 $34.80 $40.00
CSWT30 10’ (3 M) premium ultra-thin KVM cable for PS/2 $39.15 $45.00
CSW30 10’ (3 M) premium KVM cable for PS/2 $26.10 $30.00
APSAT AT keyboard/serial mouse adapter for above cables $4.35 $5.00

*Use industry-standard KVM cables or order Raritan cables (above)

Adapters, Converters, Emulators - See Adapters, Converters and Emulators to connect USB computers/notebooks, AT keyboard/serial mouse

To order by phone: 888-426-3666 Monday to Friday 9AM - 5PM PST
To order online: www.dcwest.com 6



Digital KVM Switch Multi-User, Multi-Platform

Dominion™ KX

Enterprise-class, secure digital KVM switch that provides BIOS-level access and control of 16 or 32 servers over IP with multi-
user access

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices  MSRP US$
DKX116 Dominion KX 2 user, 16 port KVM/IP management appliance $2,556.00 $3,195.00
DKX216 Dominion KX 3 user, 16 port KVM/IP management appliance $3,356.00 $4,195.00
DKX232 Dominion KX 3 user, 32 port KVM/IP management appliance $3,996.00 $4,995.00
Dominion KX Computer Interface Modules

DCIM-PS2 Dominion KX Computer Interface Module [PS/2 Ports] $87.12 $99.00
DCIM-USB Dominion KX Computer Interface Module [USB Ports] $87.12 $99.00
DCIM-SUSB Dominion KX Computer Interface Module [USB Ports for Sun] $95.92 $109.00
DCIM-SUN Dominion KX Computer Interface Module [Sun Ports, HD15 video] $95.92 $109.00
Remote Power Control Units For Paragon Il and Dominion Series

PCR8-15-PK 8 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 15A, NEMA 5-15P, NEMA 5-15R, 1U $611.60 $695.00
PCR8A-15-PK 8 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 220V, 10A, IEC320 C14 P, IEC320 C13 R, 1U $611.60 $695.00
PCS12-20-PK 12 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA 5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $787.60 $895.00
PCS12-20L-PK 12 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA L5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $787.60 $895.00
PCS12A-20-PK 12 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 220V, 10A, IEC320 C14 P, IEC320 C13 R, zero-U $787.60 $895.00
PCS20-20-PK 20 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA 5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $875.60 $995.00
PCS20-20L-PK 20 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA L5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $875.60 $995.00
PCS20A-20-PK 20 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 220V, 16A, IEC320 C20 P, IEC320 C13 R, zero-U $963.60 $1,095.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)

WARDKX116/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for DKX116 Gold $575.10 $639.00
WARDKX116/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for DKX116 Platinum $718.88 $798.75
WARDKX216/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for DKX216 Gold $755.10 $839.00
WARDKX216/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for DKX216 Platinum $943.88 $1,048.75
WARDKX232/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for DKX232 Gold $899.10 $999.00
WARDKX232/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for DKX232 Platinum $1,123.88 $1,248.75

Dominion™ SX

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
DSX4 Dominion SX4 - 4-port secure console server; dedicated external modem port $879.20 $1,099.00
DSX8 Dominion SX8 - 8-port secure console server; dedicated external modem port $1,119.20 $1,399.00
DSX16 Dominion SX16 - 16-port secure console server; includes internal modem $1,560.00 $1,950.00
DSX32 Dominion SX32 - 32-port secure console server; includes internal modem $1,999.20 $2,499.00
Serial Adapters
ASCSDBYF RJ-45(F) TO DB9(F) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
ASCSDB9M RJ-45(F) TO DB9(M) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
ASCSDB25F RJ-45(F) TO DB25(F) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
ASCSDB25M RJ-45(F) TO DB25(M) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
CRLVR-15 15' Serial Rollover Cat5 Cable - for Most Cisco and Sun Serial RJ45 Ports $21.75 $25.00
CSCSPCs-10 10’ crossover cable to connect Dominion SX or SCS232 to Remote Power Control unit $21.75 $25.00
Accessories
RUST-LM304 19" standard rackmount brackets for select Raritan DSX models $30.45 $35.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)
WARDSX4/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion SX4 Gold $197.82 $219.80
WARDSX4/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion SX4 Platinum $247.28 $274.75
WARDSX®8/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion SX8 Gold $242.82 $269.80
WARDSX8/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion SX8 Platinum $303.53 $337.25
WARDSX16/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion SX16 Gold $351.00 $390.00
WARDSX16/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion SX16 Platinum $438.75 $487.50
WARDSX32/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion SX32 Gold $449.82 $499.80
WARDSX32/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion SX32 Platinum $562.28 $624.75
Dominion™ Secure, web-based access, monitoring, and control of 16 or 32 serially managed devices over IP

with multi-user access - 48V DC and dual-LAN user models
PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
ARU-CB2016-128FT Dominion x16 - 16 port w/ 128 bit SSL & Fault Tolerant Option $4,462.50 $5,250.00
ARU-CB2016-128FTDC Dominion x16 - 16 port w/ 128 bit SSL, Fault Tolerant, & -48V DC option $4,675.00 $5,500.00
ARU-CB2032-128FT Dominion x32 - 32 port w/ 128 bit SSL & Fault Tolerant Option $5,775.75 $6,795.00
ARU-CB2032-128FTDC Dominion x32 - 32 port w/ 128 bit SSL, Fault Tolerant, & -48V DC option $5,988.25 $7,045.00
Serial Adapters
ARU-RCBCKCC-TELCO Telco Rack Brackets for Cerebus x16/32, Dominion x16/32, CerebusKVM, CommandCenter $52.20 $60.00
ARU-CA2000-07 CAT 5 Patch Cable 7ft. $13.05 $15.00
ARU-CA1818-07 CAT 5 Serial Cable RJ45-RJ45 (Cisco pinout) 7ft. $26.10 $30.00
ARU-CA0925-06 Coax Serial Cable DB9 Female -DB25 Male (HP pinout) 6ft. $26.10 $30.00
ARU-CA2525-06 Coax Null Modem Cable DB25 Male -DB25 Male (Sun pinout) 6ft. $26.10 $30.00
ARU-MA1600 Modular Adapter, DB25 Male - RJ45 (see Dominion connection chart) $15.66 $18.00
ARU-MA1609 Modular Adapter, DB9 Female - RJ45 (see Dominion connection chart) $15.66 $18.00
ARU-MA1611 Modular Adapter, DB9 Female - RJ45 (see Dominion connection chart) $15.66 $18.00
ARU-MA1625 Modular Adapter, DB25 Male - RJ45 (see Dominion connection chart) $15.66 $18.00
ARU-MA4504 Modular Adapter, DB25 Male - RJ45 (see Dominion connection chart) $15.66 $18.00
CARUPCS-10 10' crossover cable to connect Dominion x16 and x32 to Remote Power Control unit $21.75 $25.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)
WARCB2016/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion x16 Gold $801.00 $890.00
WARCB2016/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion x16 Platinum $1,001.25 $1,112.50
WARCB2032/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion x32 Gold $1,079.10 $1,199.00
WARCB2032/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for Dominion x32 Platinum $1,348.88 $1,498.75

Secure SSH and web-based access, monitoring, and control of 4,8, 16, or 32 serially managed devices over IP with multi-user
access

Cables - Use industry-standard Category 5e and Category 6 UTP cables to connect Dominion to serial devices

To order by phone: 888-426-3666 Monday to Friday 9AM - 5PM PST
To order online: www.dcwest.com 7



Serial Console Control Multi-User, Serial Platform

ConsoleSwitch™ Access up to 32 serial devices from up to 2 terminals

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
SCS232-RK 2 User, 32-Channel Model SCS232; with rack mount brackets $2,975.00 $3,500.00
SCS232-PKRK 2 User, 32-Channel Model SCS232; with rack mount brackets and Paragon Ready Kit $3,357.50 $3,950.00
Serial Adapters

ASCSDBYF RJ-45(F) TO DB9(F) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
ASCSDB9M RJ-45(F) TO DB9(M) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
ASCSDB25F RJ-45(F) TO DB25(F) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
ASCSDB25M RJ-45(F) TO DB25(M) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
CRLVR-15 15' Serial Rollover Cat5 Cable - for Most Cisco and Sun Serial RJ45 Ports $21.75 $25.00
CSCSPCS-10 10’ crossover cable to connect Dominion SX or SCS232 to Remote Power Control unit $21.75 $25.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)

WARSCS232/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for SCS232 Gold $630.00 $700.00
WARSCS232/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for SCS232 Platinum $787.50 $875.00

Cables - Use industry-standard Category 5e and Category 6 UTP cables to connect SCS232 to serial devices
Remote Office / Branch Office Remote Office Management

Remote KVM, serial console, and power control® ina single solution -- for complete remote office
Dominion™ KSX management

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices  MSRP US$
DKSX440 Dominion KSX - 4-port KVM, 4-port Serial, power control port’, and modem, with rack mount brackets $2,716.00 $3,395.00
DKSX880 Dominion KSX - 8-port KVM, 8-port Serial, power control port’, and modem, with rack mount brackets $3,196.00 $3,995.00
KVM Console Cables
CCPTO06 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 2’ (0.6 M) $30.45 $35.00
CCPT20 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 6.5’ (2 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCPT40 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 13’ (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCPT90 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 30’ (9 M) $69.60 $80.00
Serial Adapters
ASCSDB9F RJ-45(F) TO DB9(F) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
ASCSDB9M RJ-45(F) TO DB9(M) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
ASCSDB25F RJ-45(F) TO DB25(F) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
ASCSDB25M RJ-45(F) TO DB25(M) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
CRLVR-15 15' Serial Rollover Cat5 Cable - for Most Cisco and Sun Serial RJ45 Ports $21.75 $25.00
Extended Warranty
WARDKSX440/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for DKSX440 Gold $611.10 $679.00
WARDKSX440/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for DKSX440 Platinum $763.88 $848.75
WARDKSX880/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for DKSX880 Gold $719.10 $799.00
WARDKSX880/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for DKSX880 Platinum $898.88 $998.75
$ Remote Power Control units optional. See Raritan Remote Power Control section to order.
Remote Access & Control Extended via UTP Cable
UTP cable to extend PS/2 computer up to 1,000 feet for remote access with additional port for
Catb5 Reach™/PC local access
PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
UPCED Locate a remote PC user console (keyboard, monitor, mouse) up to 1,000 feet from PC, CompuSwitch, MC $490.50 $545.00
UPCEDF Locate a PC user console (keyboard, monitor, mouse) up to 1,000 feet from MasterConsole Mx* $486.00 $540.00
UPCEDU Locate a PC up to 1,000 feet from CompuSwitch, MCCII, MasterConsole MX“, to cascade CompuSwitch ol $526.50 $585.00
UPCEDE Cascade MasterConsole MX* units up to 1,000 feet apart $522.00 $580.00
UKVM Transmitter - RJ45 jack and KVM ports for local PC access (included with UPCEDX kits) $211.50 $235.00
URKVMG Receiver - RJ45 jack and PC KVM ports (included with UPCEDX kits) $265.50 $295.00

Note: All Cat5 Reach [UPCED(x)] parts are kits which include transmitter, receiver, and device connecting cables; Category 5 UTP cable not included.
Cables - Use industry-standard Category 5e and Category 6 UTP cables to connect transmitters and receivers

UTP cable to extend SUN computer up to 1,000 feet for remote access with additional port for local
Cat5 Reach™/Sun access

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
USNED Cat5 Reach to locate a remote Sun user console (Sun keyboard/mouse, Sun monitor) up to 1,000 feet fron $526.50 $585.00
USNEDF Cat5 Reach to locate a remote Sun user console (Sun keyboard/mouse, Sun monitor) up to 1,000 feet fron $522.00 $580.00
USNEDU Cat5 Reach to locate a Sun computer up to 1,000 feet from MasterConsole SMX $562.50 $625.00
USKVM Transmitter - RJ45 jack and KVM ports for local Sun access (included with USNEDX kits) $211.50 $235.00
URSKVM Receiver - RJ45 jack and Sun KVM ports (included with USNEDX kits) $265.50 $295.00

Note: All Cat5 Reach [USNED(x)] are kits which include transmitter, receiver, and device connecting cables; Category 5 UTP cable not included
Cables - Use industry-standard Category 5e and Category 6 UTP cables to connect transmitters and receivers

UTP cable to extend USB computer up to 1,000 feet for remote access with additional port for local

Cat5 Reach™/USB access

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
USBED Cat5 Reach to locate remote user console (PS/2 keyboard, PS/2 mouse, VGA monitor) up to 1,000 feet fro $490.50 $545.00
USBEDU Cat5 Reach to locate a remote USB computer up to 1,000 feet from CompuSwitch, MCCII, MX4, or other K $526.50 $585.00
AUPUSBC Connect one USB computer—with KVM ports for local access $247.50 $275.00
URKVMG Receiver - RJ45 jack and PC KVM ports (included with USBEDx kits) $265.50 $295.00

Note: All Cat5 Reach [USBED(x)] are kits which include transmitter, receiver, and device connecting cables; Category 5 UTP cable not included

Cables - Use industry-standard Category 5e and Category 6 UTP cables to connect transmitters and receivers
To order by phone: 888-426-3666 Monday to Friday 9AM - 5PM PST

To order online: www.dcwest.com 8



Remote Access & Control Extended via Fiber Cable

FiberReach™ II Extend your console up to 6 miles from your server or KVM switch with fiber
PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
FiberReach Il kit to extend a user console (keyboard, monitor, mouse) up to 32,808 feet (10,000 meters)
from a server or KVM switch using 2 strands of fiber optic cable. Kit includes (1) FR2000T FiberReach Il
FR2000 Transmitter, (1) FR2000R FiberReach Il Receiver, (1) CCPT06 cable, (2) power cables $3,160.00 $3,950.00
Accessories
RFR2-1U 19” Rack Mount Brackets for FR2000 (1U) $58.50 $65.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)
WARFR2000/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for FR2000 Gold $711.00 $790.00
WARFR2000/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for FR2000 Platinum $888.75 $987.50
Cables - Requires 2 strands of single-mode fiber--9/125 micron; or multi-mode fiber--62.5/125 or 50/125 micron with C-Duplex connectors+A819
Remote Access & Control KVM Over IP
IP-Reach™ KVM access over IP for servers connected to any KVM switch
PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices  MSRP US$
IPR-TR364 IP-Reach TR364 - 4 port Model, Dual NICs, Redundant Power, built-in modem, 10-user license, 2U* $6,085.65 $6,995.00
IPR-TR362 IP-Reach TR362 - 2 port Model, Dual NICs, Redundant Power, built-in modem, 5-user license, 2U* $5,002.50 $5,750.00
IPR-TR361 IP-Reach TR361 - 1 port Model, Dual NICs, Redundant Power, built-in modem, 5-user license, 2U* $4,345.65 $4,995.00
IPR-M2 IP-Reach M2 - 2 port Model, 5-user license, 1U* $3,301.65 $3,795.00
IPR-M1 IP-Reach M1 - 1 port Model, 5-user license, 1U* $2,431.65 $2,795.00
Value Packs
MCC8-IPPAC IP-Reach MCC8 Value Pack; includes (1) IPR-M1, (1) MCCS8, (1) RMCSS8, (4) CCPT20, (4) CCPT40, (1) $3,040.65 $3,495.00
MCC16-IPPAC IP-Reach MCC16 Value Pack; includes (1) IPR-M1, (1) MCC16, (1) RMCS16, (8) CCPT20, (8) CCPT40, $3,301.65 $3,795.00
Z4200U-IPPAC IP-Reach Z-Series Value Pack; includes (1) IPR-M1, (1) Z4200U-KIT2, (5) UKVMSPD, (1) CCPT06 $3,475.65 $3,995.00
Accessories
TR36X-FGK Frame Grabber Kit to add 1 additional port for IPR-TR361, IPR-TR362, TR361, TR362, TR363 $895.50 $995.00
RRC-1 Additional Single remote user license for Raritan Remote Client $225.00 $250.00
RRC-5 Additional 5-Pack remote user licenses for Raritan Remote Client $895.50 $995.00
RRC-25 Additional 25-Pack remote user licenses for Raritan Remote Client $3,375.00 $3,750.00
RRC-100 Additional 100-Pack remote user licenses for Raritan Remote Client $10,800.00 $12,000.00
Extended Warranty Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)
WARIPR-TR364/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for IPR-TR364 Gold $1,259.10 $1,399.00
WARIPR-TR364/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for IPR-TR364 Platinum $1,573.88 $1,748.75
WARIPR-TR362/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for IPR-TR362 Gold $1,035.00 $1,150.00
WARIPR-TR362/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for IPR-TR362 Platinum $1,293.75 $1,437.50
WARIPR-TR361/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for IPR-TR361 Gold $899.10 $999.00
WARIPR-TR361/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for IPR-TR361 Platinum $1,123.88 $1,248.75
WARIPR-M2/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for IPR-M2 Gold $683.10 $759.00
WARIPR-M2/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for IPR-M2 Platinum $853.88 $948.75
WARIPR-M1/24A-1 1-Yr Extended Warranty for IPR-M1 Gold $503.10 $559.00
WARIPR-M1/24A-2 2-Yr Extended Warranty for IPR-M1 Platinum $628.88 $698.75

* All IP-Reach models include: Raritan Remote Control software, connection cables, remote user license(s), and rack mount brackets.

Centralized Enterprise Control

CommandCenter™

PART
CC-G1

Additional License Packages
CCL-1

CCL-5

CCL-10

CCL-25

CCL-100
CCL-U

Extended Warranty
WARCC-G1/24A-1
WARCC-G1/24A-2

Centralize access, control and management of thousands of servers connected to multiple Raritan
Dominion Series and IP-Reach products over IP via a secure, web browser interface

DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
CommandCenter 2.0 appliance including five user connection licenses $5,395.50 $5,995.00
License package - 1 User $450.00 $500.00
License package - 5 User $2,025.00 $2,250.00
License package - 10 User $3,600.00 $4,000.00
License package - 25 User $7,875.00 $8,750.00
License package - 100 User $27,000.00  $30,000.00
License package - Unlimited $36,000.00  $40,000.00
Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)

1-Yr Extended Warranty for CommandCenter Gold $1,079.10 $1,199.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for CommandCenter Platinum $1,348.88 $1,498.75

To order by phone: 888-426-3666 Monday to Friday 9AM - 5PM PST
To order online: www.dcwest.com 9



Power Control

Remote Power Control

PART
PCR8-15
PCR8A-15
PCS12-20
PCS12-20L
PCS12A-20
PCS20-20
PCS20-20L
PCS20A-20

Adapters
APCSDB9F
APCSDB25M

Cables
CSCSPCS-10
CARUPCS-10

Remote power management solutions for ultimate control - control power to data center devices
anytime, anywhere

DESCRIPTION DCW Prices  MSRP US$
8 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 15A, NEMA 5-15P, NEMA 5-15R, 1U $457.60 $520.00
8 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 220V, 10A, IEC320 C14 P, IEC320 C13 R, 1U $457.60 $520.00
12 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA 5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $633.60 $720.00
12 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA L5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $633.60 $720.00
12 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 220V, 10A, IEC320 C14 P, IEC320 C13 R, zero-U $633.60 $720.00
20 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA 5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $721.60 $820.00
20 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 110V, 20A, NEMA L5-20P, NEMA 5-15R, zero-U $721.60 $820.00
20 receptacle Remote Power Control unit: 220V, 16A, IEC320 C20 P, IEC320 C13 R, zero-U $809.60 $920.00
RJ-45 (F) to DB9 (F) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
RJ-45 (F) to DB25 (M) nulling serial adapter $8.70 $10.00
10' crossover cable to connect Dominion SX or SCS232 to Remote Power Control unit $21.75 $25.00
10' crossover cable to connect Dominion x16 and x32 to Remote Power Control unit $21.75 $25.00

Accessories and Peripheral Sharing

KVM Drawer
PART

T1500
TZ1500
TZ1500-KIT

Space saving, industrial at-the-rack server control

DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
Industrial KVM Drawer, 15" LCD Panel, keyboard, touchpad, 1U rack mount form factor $1,695.75 $1,995.00
Z-Console Model TZ1500 42 port Industrial KVM Drawer, 15" LCD panel, keyboard, touchpad, built-in $1,950.75 $2,295.00
Z-Console Starter Kit; Model TZ1500 42 port Industrial KVM Drawer, 15" LCD Panel, keyboard, touchpad, $2,495.00
built-in USTS, 1U. Includes (3) UKVMSPD, (1) TER-RJ45, (3) 6' Category 5e UTP cables $2,120.75

(For additional CIMs/Accessories, see Z-Series Cat5 KVM Switch)

Extended Warranty
WART1500/24A-1
WART1500/24A-2
WARTZ1500/24A-1
WARTZ1500/24A-2

VideoShare™
PART

VD12
VD14
VD116
VD28

Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)

1-Yr Extended Warranty for T1500 Gold $359.10 $399.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for T1500 Platinum $448.88 $498.75
1-Yr Extended Warranty for TZ1500 Gold $413.10 $459.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for TZ1500 Platinum $516.38 $573.75

Display video from 1to 2 PCs on 2 to 16 monitors

DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
1 PC/ 2 Monitors $199.75 $235.00
1 PC /4 Monitors $297.50 $350.00
1 PC/ 16 Monitors $816.00 $960.00
2 PCs / 8 Monitors $816.00 $960.00

(Includes a 3’ cable to connect VideoShare to PC)

Extension Cables from VideoShare to each Monitor

CMVIM
CMV3M
CMV6eM
CMV16M
CMV33M
CMV66M
CMV99M

Extended Warranty
WARVD12/24A-1
WARVD12/24A-2
WARVD14/24A-1
WARVD14/24A-2
WARVD116/24A-1
WARVD116/24A-2
WARVD28/24A-1
WARVD28/24A-2

3 (1 M) $30.45 $35.00
100 (3 M) $47.85 $55.00
20’ (6 M) $73.95 $85.00
50’ (16 M) $108.75 $125.00
100’ (33 M) $182.70 $210.00
200’ (66 M) $348.00 $400.00
300’ (99 M) $495.90 $570.00
Standard Guardian Support PLUS Gold or Platinum Extended Coverage (see last page)

1-Yr Extended Warranty for VD12 Gold $42.30 $47.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for VD12 Platinum $52.88 $58.75
1-Yr Extended Warranty for VD14 Gold $63.00 $70.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for VD14 Platinum $78.75 $87.50
1-Yr Extended Warranty for VD116 Gold $172.80 $192.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for VD116 Platinum $216.00 $240.00
1-Yr Extended Warranty for VD28 Gold $172.80 $192.00
2-Yr Extended Warranty for VD28 Platinum $216.00 $240.00

PC-Share™ Add extra user consoles (keyboard, monitor, mouse) to your PC

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
PCSH5 5 User PC-Share; 5 consoles sharing 1 PC, 3 local & 2 up to 1000 feet away via UTP cable $420.75 $495.00
Cable for User Ports 2 and 3--to locate the user from 2 feet to 30 feet from the PC-Share

CCPO6F 2’ (0.6 M) for onePS/2 keyboard, PS/2 mouse, and VGA monitor $30.45 $35.00
CCP40F 13’ (4 M) for one PS/2 keyboard, PS/2 mouse, and VGA monitor $43.50 $50.00
CCP60F 20’ (6 M) for one PS/2 keyboard, PS/2 mouse, and VGA monitor $56.55 $65.00

Cat 5 Receiver for User Ports 4 and 5--to locate the user up to 1,000 feet from the PC-Share

URKVMG

Receiver - RJ45 jack and PC KVM ports $256.65 $295.00

Cables - Use industry-standard Category 5e and Category 6 UTP cables to connect receiver to PCSH5

To order by phone: 888-426-3666 Monday to Friday 9AM - 5PM PST
To order online: www.dcwest.com 10



KVM Switch Cables

PART DESCRIPTION DCW Prices MSRP US$
PC Cables
(use with MX*, MXU2, MC Il, CS, Connect each PS/2 or AT computer to MasterConsole MX*, MasterConsole MXU2, MasterConsole
CIMPACS) Il, CompuSwitch, CIMPACS8
CCP20 6.5 (2 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCP40 13' (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCP60 20’ (6 M) $56.55 $65.00
CCP150 50’ (15 M) $191.40 $220.00
CCPTO06 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 2’ (0.6 M) $30.45 $35.00
CCPT20 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 6.5’ (2 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCPT40 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 13’ (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCPT90 New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 30’ (9 M) $69.60 $80.00
APSAT AT keyboard/serial mouse adapter for above cables $4.35 $5.00
User Console Extension Cables
(use with MC Il, CS) Extend each user console from MasterConsole Il, CompuSwitch
PCE60 20’ (6 M) $82.65 $95.00
PCE80 28 (8 M) $95.70 $110.00
PCE110 37 (11 M) $108.75 $125.00
User Console Cables
(use with MX“) Connect each user console to MasterConsole MX*
CCPO6F 2’ (0.6 M) $30.45 $35.00
CCP40F 13' (4 M) $43.50 $50.00
CCP60F 20’ (6 M) $56.55 $65.00
CCPT20F New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 20' (6 M) $34.80 $40.00
CCPT90F New Ultra Thin KVM Cable 30' (9 M) $69.60 $80.00
Cascade Cables
(use with MX*, SMX) Cascade two MasterConsole MX*, MasterConsole SMX units
CCP10E 3 (1 M) $30.45 $35.00
CCP20E 6.5’ (2 M) $39.15 $45.00
CCP40E 13" (4 M) $47.85 $55.00
CCP60E 20’ (6 M) $56.55 $65.00
CCP90E 30" (9 M) $69.60 $80.00
Sun Server Cables
(use with SMX) Connect each Sun server to MasterConsole SMX - 13W3 video/8-pin mini-DIN keyboard
CCS06 2' (0.6 M) $69.60 $80.00
CCS20 6.5' (2 M) $87.00 $100.00
CCS40 13' (4 M) $108.75 $125.00
CCS60 20' (6 M) $126.15 $145.00
CCS90 30' (9 M) $152.25 $175.00
CCS120 40' (12 M) $182.70 $210.00
CCS160 54’ (16 M) $195.75 $225.00
CCS190 63" (19 M) $221.85 $255.00
User Console Cables
(use with SMX) Connect each user console to MasterConsole SMX - 13W3 video/8-pin mini-DIN keyboard
CCSO06F 2' (0.6 M) $69.60 $80.00
CCS20F 6.5' (2 M) $87.00 $100.00
CCS40F 13' (4 M) $108.75 $125.00
CCS60F 20' (6 M) $126.15 $145.00
CCS90F 30' (9 M) $152.25 $175.00
CCS120F 40' (12 M) $182.70 $210.00
CCS160F 54’ (16 M) $195.75 $225.00
CCS190F 63" (19 M) $221.85 $255.00
PC Cables*
(use with SW) Connect each PC to SwitchMan
CSWT18 6’ (1.8M) premium ultra-thin KVM cable for PS/2 $34.80 $40.00
CSWT30 10’ (3 M) premium ultra-thin KVM cable for PS/2 $39.15 $45.00
CSW30 10’ (3 M) premium KVM cable for PS/2 $26.10 $30.00
APSAT AT keyboard/serial mouse adapter for above cables $4.35 $5.00
*Use industry-standard KVM cables or order Raritan cables (above)

To order by phone: 888-426-3666 Monday to Friday 9AM - 5PM PST
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Adapters, Converters, Emulators, and Rack Mounting Brackets

PART

APKME
APSUSB
ASUSB
APSAT
APSSUN
APKMSUN
APSMAC

AUATC
ASKME
ATKME
AUKME
AVGACS
ASOGVGA
ASGIVGA
ARSVGA
1395
1396C
BRKT1U
BRKT2U
RMCS4
RMCS8
RMCS16
RMXU2-1U
RMXU2-2U
RCMA-1U
RCMA-2U
RCS24
RCS8
RUMT-1U
RPAR1U
RUST-1U
RFR2-1U
A10D2-06MP
CHDI15EX01

DESCRIPTION

Guardian for PS/2—Emulate PS/2 keyboard and PS/2 mouse; use for connecting Notebooks

Converter for USB—Convert USB port to PS/2 keyboard and PS/2 mouse ports

Converter for USB—Convert SUN USB port to SUN 8-pin mini-DIN keyboard/mouse

Adapter Kit for AT keyboard/serial mouse to PS/2 keyboard and PS/2 mouse

Converter for Sun—Emulate Sun keyboard and video; convert to PS/2 keyboard, PS/2 mouse, and VGA pc
Converter for Sun—Emulate Sun keyboard; convert to PS/2 keyboard (international languages),PS/2 mous
Converter for Mac—Emulate Mac ADB and video; convert to PS/2 keyboard, PS/2 mouse, and VGA ports
ASCII Terminal Converter—Convert RS-232 serial port to PS/2 and Sun keyboard and VGA ports, plus
Cat 5 port

Guardian for AT+—Emulate AT keyboard and serial mouse; convert to PS/2 keyboard and PS/2 mouse po
Guardian for AT—Emulate AT keyboard and serial mouse

Guardian for PS/2 for Alphas running UNIX—Emulate PS/2 keyboard and PS/2 mouse

Convert Sun 13W3 with Composite sync to HD15 with H & V sync

Sync on green converter for HP9000 or SGI with HD15 video

Sync on green converter for SGI with 13W3 video

Sync on green converter for RS/6000 with 3W3 video

Sun video 13W3(M) to VGA HD15(F) multi-sync monitor converter

VGA H&V Sync to Sun Composite Sync Converter - VGA HD15(M) to 13W3(F)

19” Rack Mount Brackets for MX48, SMX18/SMX28 (1U)

19” Rack Mount Brackets for MX416, SMX416 (2U)

19” Rack Mount Brackets for MCC4 (1U)

19” Rack Mount Brackets for MCC8 (1U)

19” Rack Mount Brackets for MCC16 (2U)

19” Rack Mount Brackets for MXU28 (1U)

19” Rack Mount Brackets for MXU216 (2U)

19” Rack Mount Bracket kit for MXU28 with Cable Management Assembly

19” Rack Mount Bracket kit for MXU216 with Cable Management Assembly

19" Rack Mount Brackets for CS2/CS4 (1U)

19" Rack Mount Brackets for CS8 (1U)

19" Rack Mount Brackets for UMT242, UMT442, UMT8 (1U) (for serial numbers that begin with CP)

19" Rack Mount Brackets for UMT8 (1U) (for serial numbers that begin with CM)

19" Rack Mount Brackets for UST1 (1U)

19" Rack Mount Brackets for FR2000

6V/1.4A DC Adapter

6" Video extension cable (for "DirectConnect” CIMs/Z-CIMs)

DCW Prices MSRP US$
$73.95 $85.00
$69.60 $80.00
$73.95 $85.00

$4.35 $5.00
$130.50 $150.00
$108.75 $125.00
$130.50 $150.00
$250.75 $295.00
$73.95 $85.00
$73.95 $85.00
$73.95 $85.00
$65.25 $75.00
$130.50 $150.00
$160.95 $185.00
$195.75 $225.00
$30.45 $35.00
$30.45 $35.00
$26.10 $30.00
$47.85 $55.00
$39.15 $45.00
$47.85 $55.00
$56.55 $65.00
$43.50 $50.00
$52.20 $60.00
$65.25 $75.00
$73.95 $85.00
$39.15 $45.00
$47.85 $55.00
$73.95 $85.00
$82.65 $95.00
$30.45 $35.00
$56.55 $65.00
$17.40 $20.00
$8.70 $10.00

Professional Services

PART

SVC-INSTALL-1D
SVC-TRAINING-1D

DESCRIPTION

One Day Installation Support, 8 hours (price does not include T&E)
One Day Training, 8 hours, up to 5 trainees (price does not include T&E)

To order by phone: 888-426-3666 Monday to Friday 9AM - 5PM PST
To order online: www.dcwest.com

DCW Prices

$1,200.00
$1,200.00
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About Raritan and DataCom West

Raritan is the leading provider of KVM (keyboard/video/mouse) and remote management solutions for access and control of servers and other network devices. DataCom
West is an Authorized Reseller with over 10 Years of experience selling Raritan solutions. Raritan makes products that are used to control millions of servers at more than
35,000 network data centers, computer test labs, and multi-workstation environments around the world, and DataCom West assists with recommending the products,
assisting with solution designs, and provides discounted pricing.

From the small business to the global enterprise, DataCom West will help you re-engineer your data center or server room with Raritan’s compatible and scalable KVM,
serial, and remote connectivity products offer IT professionals the most reliable, flexible, and secure out-of-band solutions. Raritan's complete line of products and
DataCom West not only help you to manage IT equipment, but also improves operational productivity, for:  Anytime, anywhere access and control of all servers and
network devices through one simple, seamless interface.

1. KVM Switches

Raritan revolutionized the enterprise segment of the KVM market with the introduction of Paragon®, the world’s first Cat5-based KVM product. Paragon is the most reliable,
most flexible, and most secure enterprise-class KVM solution on the market that offers Cat5 Simplicity™. Other Raritan KVM solutions include: Z-Series™,
MasterConsole™, CompuSwitch®, and SwitchMan®.

2. Serial Device Control

Raritan’s serial console solutions provide out-of-band management of serial devices including UNIX servers and other IT equipment. The Dominion™ family of
management appliances provides secure, remote access and control of up to 32 target servers and other serial devices over IP from any Web browser. Raritan also offers
ConsoleSwitch™, which enables local serial console access to up to 32 servers for one or two users.

3. Remote Access and Control

Raritan offers an array of solutions for extending KVM access to servers and other IT devices — including the power of connecting over IP. IP-Reach™ is the fastest, most
secure way for one or more users to remotely access and manage their servers over IP from any Web browser. Other Reach products include FiberReach® Il and Cat5
Reach®.

4. Centralized Device Management
For enterprises that deploy multiple Raritan KVM switches and serial console appliances connected to hundreds or thousands of servers and other IT devices, Raritan's
CommandCenter™ provides an intelligent, centralized solution to manage all target devices from anywhere via a simple but secure browser interface.

5. Remote Office/Branch Office - Raritan offers Dominion™ KSX, the industry's first solution to provide remote KVM access, serial device
management in a single unit. With Dominion KSX, all equipment typically found in the remote/branch offices is managed securely via a Web
browser, anytime from anywhere.

Purchasing Raritan Products
Payment may be made by

- Purchase orders with approved credit
- MasterCard, Visa, American Express
- Pre-pay by check

- C.0.D. (Company check)

- Wire transfer to:

GSA Schedule for Federal Government
- Contract #GS-35F-5945H
- Call for a copy of the Schedule

+A901

Guardian Support Services

Two-Year Standard Warranty with Advanced Replacement*

The free 2-year warranty covers parts and labor, offers advanced replacement* and is available from Raritan on all U.S. sales.
It's the best in the business!

- Standard Warranty coverage begins on the date of purchase

- A904Telephone and email technical support are available from 8:00 am to 8:00 pm EST, Monday through Friday

Extended Term Warranty Plans are available for most products - please see price list.

Gold Guardian Support Services
» A one-year extension to the Standard Warranty coverage, PLUS
- 24-hour advanced equipment replacement**
- around-the-clock technical support for ALL three years of coverage

Platinum Guardian Support Services
* A two-year extension to the Standard Warranty coverage, PLUS
- 24-hour advanced equipment replacement**
- around-the-clock technical support for ALL four years of coverage

* To qualify for advanced replacement for products under Standard Warranty, the customer must register the product at www.raritan.com
** 24-hour next-day delivery requires that the customer contact Raritan technical support by 2:00 pm EST.

Note: Some product exclusions apply to Raritan's Guardian Support Services. Cables and accessories are excluded from the warranty program.
Visit www.raritan.com/warranty for details.

To order by phone: 888-426-3666 Monday to Friday 9AM - 5PM PST
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